

## )9/171420

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

## 100979774 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Was	shington, D.C. 20231	Tachtand Hademark Office					
\\ \\\ 10	011.5.98	Attorney Docket No. 101855					
	- <del></del>	record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Francois Xavier DAMOUR Yves PRONZATI	CHAVANOZ INDUSTRIE 38230 CHAVANOZ, FRANCE					
	<ul> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: November 2, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/171,420	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	<ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 61211</li> </ul>					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	William P. Berridge Robert K. Carpenter  Registration No. 30,024 Registration No. 34,794	Date: November 5, 1998  Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0113

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Francois X	avier DAMOUR		(5)		The state of the s
(1-8)	Insert		Yves PRO	VZATI		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		****		(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
		to eac	h of the unde	ideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHAVANO	OZ INDUSTRIE				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)						
	(10) 38230 Chavanoz FRANCE  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repres the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisiona divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) COMPOSITE YARN					
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 101855  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for poneven date herewith or							patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of							
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on No	vember 2, 1	998	······································		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)		ation Serial Numbe	r	09/171,4	20	
	filed applications	filed	October 1	9, 1998				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identified	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree. Ilication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous grown said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary the internation of this document.	gnee may s to exect ivision the in obtain s to exect onal Con s to perfet ted State rizes and the said hat he ha s heirs, s y grants	deem necess ute all papers nereof, or any ing evidence ute all papers vention for P orm all affirm is patent to the direquests the Assignee, as as not execute successors, as the firm of O	ary.  necessary in connect patent or reissue a land going forward and documents an oteritor of Industriative acts which me e Assignee.  Commissioner of Fassignee of the ental d, and will not exessigns and legal representative.	pplication with a pplication ba with such in d perform arrial Property ay be necess Patents to iss tire interest, cute, any agresentatives.  PLC the pov	any interference ased thereon, fo terference. by act which ma or similar agree ary to obtain, nue any and all I and covenants treements in convert o insert on	which may be declar rethe invention, and to by be necessary in corements. naintain or confirm by Letters Patents of the hat he has full right to flict herewith, and agothis assignment any for the return of the confirm to the confirm to the confirm to the confirm to the confirmation of	red concerning to cooperate with innection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by tl	ie undersign	ed on the date(s) o	· · I	```	~ ^ ^	
Date	November 2,1	7FB	In	ventor Signature			DAMPUK.	(SEAL)
Date	November 2,	<u> 195</u>	In	ventor Signature	Wes	i'RUN	2.ATI	(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		In	ventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			In	ventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			In	ventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			In					
Date			_					
Date				ventor Signature				` ′
	This assignment should pre	-	oe signed befo	ore: (a) a Notary Pu	blic if within			
Date	November 1	199	\$	Witness	$f_{i}$	icois L	ACOUFT	LANNE
Date	Novembre 2	190	(8)	Witness	704	z Lour	ALVARE	
			<del></del>					

**RECORDED: 11/05/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0114